
J 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

OONS 00. 00-431-5578 
1. MJdificatioo 

Number 
09 

2. Effective Date 3. Grallt No. I 4. 
of Modification DAN-4048-G-SS- I 

I Sign of Grant (-,fficer 2065-00 I 
(Name am Address) 6. Administered By: 

Effecti ve Date 
of Grant 

July 28,19~ 
5. Grantee: 

Uni versi ty of Georgia 
Research Foundatioo 

215 Conner Hall 
Athens, Georgia 30602 

7. PlO/T No.:~~-9361014 
Appropriation No.: 72-1191021.3 
Allotment Symlx>1: 943-36-099-00-20-91 
Budget Plan Code: DrNA-89-13600-KGll 

h;]ency for Intematicnal 
Development 

Office of Procurement 
OP/W/FA: G.W. 
Washin:Jtoo, D. C. 20523 

8. Previous PIO/T's: 
936-4048-3621343 , 
936-4048-3631148 A.1 & A.~. 
936-4048-6361011 fUNDS AVAILABlE' 

Amt. Oblig. Prior to this Mod. $10,184,611 
Arnt. Oblige by this fwbd. $ 1,700,000 
Total Oblig. by this Arount $11,884,611 

936-4048-6361011 A.1 UIJ.. ~ , 
936-4048-7361194 ~ to~ 
936-4048-7361194 A.l, & 3 JAN 1 2.1989 
936-4048-8361100 I u 

• v 1 {q6 

-=9-. """':De=--s-c-r-;i-p-t-:-ion--o-:f:-:-:t-bd--=-l:-:' f=-=-i-c-a-t 1.,-· on-:------------------p9.,r'1'10"'g ..... 1 arr'II~' -61Ac.:ctg Division 
Uffice 01 ~ Managemd 

A. The purpose of thin modification is to provide incremental funding in the 
amount of $1,700,000 which is estimated to support activities through 
February 6, 1990. 

B. 1. Cover Page (as amended) 

Delete "$10,184,611" as the dnDunt obligated and in lieu thereof 
substitute "$11,884,611." 

2. Article IX - Funds Obligated and Total Estimated Cost 

(Cant i nued on page 2) 

10. AID 'I'EXJ-iNlCAL OFFICE: S&TjAGR/AP 
11. This modification is entered into pursuant to the authority of the Foreign 

Assistance Act of 1961, as ameooed. Except as herein provided, all terms 
and corrlitions of the Jrant referenced in Block '3 remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. 

12. Grantee is required to sign thi s Cb2Lnnent and return 7 copies. 
13. GRNiI'EF.: UNIVERSITY OF GfX)RGIA TIlE UNITED STATES OF NvtERICA 

RES EARCJ I f:oUJNIY\'!' I ('/II 

.. Jay M. Bergman 
(Name typed or pri nted ) 

'rITLE: Executive Vice President TITLE: Grant Officer 

DATE: 01/25/89 

4147n 



Pa~e - 2 - Modification No. 09, DAN-404S-G-SS-2065-00 

a) Delete the second sentence in its entirety and 
substi tute the followir¥) in lieu thereof "The amount 
of A.I.D. funds obligated to this Grant is 
$11,884,611 which is anticipated to be sufficient to 
fund activities through approximately February 6, 
1990. 

c. Under Article VII, Reports - add the following: 

I. Canpanioo BQ.I\ Reports 

The Grantee shall subnit five (5) cq:>ies of a progress 
report to the A.I.O. Project Officer, annually, covering 
activities under Basic Ordering Agreement (BOA) No. 
DAN-4048-13-OO-S045-00 which is a canpanton instrument 
to this Grant. The report shall be subnitted 
C<X1currently with, or an as addemUIn to, the Annual 
Administrative Reports described in Section A above, but 
shall discuss G,e BOA activities separately from the 
Grant activities. The report shall ir~lude, but not 
necessarily be limited to, information on budget and 
staff levels, organizational procedures developed, 
problems and constraints in implementation, and an 
action plan for the succeeding six ffialths. 

D. All other terms and oondi tions remain LU1changed. 



l. 

5. 

MODIFICATION OF GRANT I C" •• ( \ .', .' 

Modification 2. Effective Date 
Number Signature of 

08 Grant Officer 
Grantee: Name and Address 

University of Georgia 
Research Foundation 

215 Conner Hall 
Athens, Georgia 30602 

3. 

6. 

PAGE 1·0F 2 

DUNS NO. 00-431-5578 
Grant No. I 4 • Effective Date 

DAN-4048-G-SS- I of Grant 
2065-00 I Ju1 28 1982 
A mlnlstere By: 

Agency for International 
Development 

Office of Procurement 
OP/W/FA:WG 
Washington, D. C. 20523 

7. PIOIT No.: 936-4048-8361100 8. previous PIO/T's: 
Appropriation No.: 72-1181021.3 936-4048-3621343 
Allotment Symbol: 843-36-099-00-20-81 936-4048-3631148 A.l & A.2 
uudget Plan Code: DDNA-88-13600-KGll 936-4048-6361011 
Amt. Oblig. Prior to this Mod. $8,484,611 936-4048-6361011 A.l 
Arne. Oblig. by this Mod. $1,700,000 936-4048-7361194 
Total Obligated Amount $10,184,611 936-404~-7361194 A.l, 2, & 3 

9. Descr~ption of Modification: 

A. The purpose of this modificatioll is to provide incremental funding in the 
amount of $1,700,000 which is estimated to support activities through 
Fetruary 6, 1989. 

[3. 1. Cover Page (as amended) 

Delete -$8,4U4,611- as the amount obligated and in lieu thereof 
substitute -$10,184,611.-

2. Article IX - Funds Obligated and Total Estimated Cost 

(Continued on page 2) 

10. AID TECHNICAL OFFICE: S&T/AGR/AP 
11. This modification is entered into pursuant to the authority of the Foreign 

Assistance Act of 1961, as amended. Except as herein provided, all terms 
and conditions of the Grant referenced in Block 'J remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. 

12. Grantee is required Lo s_lgn this documenL and return 7 -=c:....:o~p:....:i=-e=-s=-=-. _______ _ 
13. CHANTEE: U~JIVEHSI'I'Y 01" GEOHCfll THE UNITED STATES OF IIMEHICA 

IU-;:; I·; 11 He}j F()U N lJ 11 '1' IOil AGEN C Y F()R I NTEH N AT I ()NA L DE V E 1.0 PM EN T 

MW1~-._. -~L~ _________ _ 
;? Joe L. Key 

\ N (lin f' t y p e d 0 r p r i n t (> d ) 

BY: 

(Name typf?d or printed) 
,] a y M. 13 e r tj III il n 

TITLE: ExecuLive: Vice PresidenL __ TITLE: (;ranL Officer 

DATE: ~~g..>..:~~ ________ _ DATE: 

5525n / .: 



Page - 2 - Modification No. 08, DAN-4048-G-SS-2065-00 
University of Georgia 

a) Delete the second sentence in its entirety and 
substitute the following in lieu thereof -The 
amount of A.I.D. funds obligated to this Grant is 
$10,184,611 which is anticipated to be sufficient 
to fund activities through approximately 
February " 1989.-

~ 
C. All 0ther terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

5525n 



( " 

I, \ 
\ "I, 

.. -
MODIFICATION OF GRA~T 

1. Modification I 
Number I 

07 I 
5. Grantee: (Name 

2. Effective Date 
Signature of 
Grant Officer 

and Address) 

University of Georgia 
Research Foundation 

215 Conner Hall 
Athens, Georgia 30602 

DUNS 
3. Grant No. I 

DAN-4048-G-SS- I 
2065-00 I 

6. Administered By: 

PAGE 1 OF 2 

NO. 00-431-5578 
4. Effective Date 

of Grant 
July 28, 1982 

Agency for International 
Development 

Office of Procurement 
OP/W/FA:WG 
Washington, D. C. 20523 

7. PlO/T No.: ~36-4048-7361194 8. Previous PIO/T's: 
Appropriation ~o.: 72-1171021.3 936-4048-3621343 
Allotment Symbol: 743-36-099-00-20-71 936-4048-3631148 A.l & A.2 
Budget Plan Code: DDNA-87-13600-KGl1 936-4048-6361011 
Amt. Oblig. Prior to this Mod. $8,484,611 936-4048-6361011 A.l 
Amt. Oblig. by this Mod. $-0- 936-4048-7361194 
Total Obligated Amount $8,484,611 936-4048-7361194 A.l & A.2 

9. Description of Modification: 

A. Incorporate the attached ·Compliance with Federal Guidelines and Regulatory 
Procedures,· as ·Section C· of Article XIII - Special Provisions of the 
Grant. 

B. All other terms and conditions of the Grant remain unchanged 

(Continued on page 2) 

10. AID TECHNICAL OFFICE: S&T/AGR/AP 
11. This modification is entered into pursuant to the authority of the Foreign 

Assistance Act of 1961, as amended. Except as herein provided, all terms 
and conditions of the Grant referenced in Block *3 remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. 

12. Grantee is required to sign thjs document and return 7 copies. 
13. GRANTEE: UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIh 

RESEARCH FOUNDATION 

BY, r~ ':1\l\R ~ 
~ ,] () (' I,. _r_: c-"'y'--__ --:--:--____ _ 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
AGENCY F=:~TERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

BY, ~ (//!;ey-=--
fa l' M. B EO' r 9 ma_n----,:-:-_____ _ 

(Name typed or printed) (Name typed or printed) 

TITLE: TITLE: Grant Officer 

DATE: DATE: {op-iff2 

5343n 
/ 

I 

'J 



110ai1:icat1on lio. U7 to 
urant No. DAN-404b-G-SS-2U6~-OO 
Page 2 

c. Compliance with F~deral Guidelines and Regulatory Procedures 

1. The Recipient ~ill impleme~t this research activity in 
accordance with: 

(a) The Natiohal Institutes of Health Guidelines for 
Research Involving Recombinant DNA Molecules: 

(b) Procedures issued by the U. S. Departwent of 
Agriculture (USDA), the Environmental Protectioll 
Ag~rH..:y (EPA), or oth~r a~pr()!Jr ia te Federal agency, 
regarding testing of g~netically engineered -
organisI,ls; 

(c) A.l.D. '::; envl[onmentai procedures; and 

(d) Such otr,er F8at::ral guidelines ana iJrOcedLires as 
may a~ply o~rin9 tht:: cour&e ot research. 

2. The Grantee cannot CCJr.lm~nce test1ng in any foreigll 
locatIon until wrItten approval tor such testing is 
obtained from the cognizant A.I.D. Project Oftict::r and 
the govt=rnl:lent ot tIlt:: c0untry Hhert= testlng is 
planned. Testing shall ~e conducted 1n accordance with 
all applicaule reg~latiolls of trlat country. 

3. III addition, and {Jrior to commencement ot any such 
testlng, the GrantE:'e shall make a jua<jnJent and 
communlcate same to the cOCJnizant A.I.D. Project 
Offlcer as to whether the rE:'gulations, procedures, or 
facilities of the cuuntry in question are adequate tu 
ensure testing in an E:'nvironmentally sound manner. 1n 
the event such Judgment is that they are not, the 
Grantee and the r:oguizant A.loU. ProJect Ofticer will 
consult and agree on the conaitions to be applied to 
the testing Which wlll have such envlronmental effect. 

4. Reports submittea to A.I.D. under this Grant hereunder 
will adaress reyulatory issues as noted above related 
tu the activlty.-



MODIFICATION OF GRANT 

,,/.JJ - r i'" ..... 
\ '; "\ 

111-, (~ __ ) ~ .... , 

:'. (".<-_ ... 
r .. ,,:-.. 

PAGE 1 OF 3 

DUNS NO. 9 9 - 1 0 1 - 1 6 9 3 
Modification / 
Number / 

06 / 

2. Effective Date / 3. Grant No. / 
of Modification/DAN-4048-G-SS-2065-/ 

July I, 1987 / 00 / 

4. Effective Date 
of Grant 

July 28, 1982 
Grantee: (Name and Address) 6. Administered By: 

University of Georgia 
Research Foundation 
215 Conner Hall 
Athens, Georgia 30602 

PI9/T No.. 7361194 A.l & A.2 

Agency for International 
Development 

Office of Procurement 
OP/W/FA: C.A.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20523 

8. Previous PIO/T'S: 
Appropriation No.: 72-1171021.3 
Allotment symbol: 743-36-099-00-20-71 
Budget Plan Code: DDNA-87-13600-KGll 

936-4048 - 3621343 
936-4048 - 3631148 A.l &A 

Amt. Oblige Prior to this Mod. ! 7,453,200 
Amt. Oblige by this Mod. 1,031,411 
Total Obl~gated Amount 8,484,61 I 

Description of Modification: 

936-4048 - 6361011 
936-4048 - 6361011 A.l 

936-4048 - 7361194 

A . T h l~ I'IJ r po s e 0 f t his mod i f i cat ion is toe x t: end the com pic t ion d ate 0 f 
this Grant from Junc 30, 1987 to June 30, 1990, to incrense th~ total 
estimated cost as n result thercof, and to obligate an additional 
SI,03I,!1!1 in incremental funding toward the cxtension period. 

COV L
:" 1',\"1", ( J) L/\ v as amen( ell 

]) e 1 e t. e "s 7 , !I 5 3 , 2 0 0 " a s the a m 0 \I /l t 0 b I i gat c dan 1I i n 1 i e u the reo f, s \I b s tit u t. e 
"$8,48 /1,611." 

.0. AID TECHNICAL OFFICE: S&T/ AGR I AP 

.2. Grantee is.required to sign thIS document and return 7 copies . 

. J. GR ANT r: r:: till i VI' lsi t Y () f (; f' IJ r g i it THE UN I TED S TAT E S 0 F AM E RIC A 
Uf':';l'ill!"!' F()lIfld;lt iIJII AGENCY FOR NTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

I Yi?!: d, b1 ,~ 
Joe L. Key 

BY: ______ ~~~~~~~~--__ ------

ay M, Bergman 
(Name typed or printed) (Name typed or printed) 

~ITLE: Executive Vice President TITLE: Grant Officer 

lATE: ~\pLU/CXD4U\=W'-+----- DATE: 
r 7 

1147 n .. , ' 



cha~ge the expiraon date of this Grant fr_"June 30, 1987" to 
"June 30, 1990." 

Article VIII - Grant Term 

Delete paragraph A of this section and in lieu thereof 
substitute the following: 

"A. The term of this grant is from July 1, 1982 through the 
estimated completion date of June 30, 1990." 

Article IX - Funds Obligated and Total Estimated Cost 

Delete the article, as amended, in its entirety, and in lieu 
thereof, substitute the following: 

"The total estimated amount of the program for the period set 
forth in Article VIII above is $15,467,958, of which $12,560,161 
represents A.I.D.'s estimated contrIbutIon and $2,907,797 
represents the Grantee's and subgrantee's estimated non-federal 
contribution. The amount of A.I.D. funds obligated to this 
Grant is $8,484,611, which is anticipated to be sufficient 
through approximately February 7, 1988. Future obligation of 
A.I.D. funds for activities under this Grant shall be in 
accordance with the standard Provision of this Grant entitled 
"Revision of Financial Plans." 

Article XI - Negotiated Overhead Rates 

Add the following predetermined rate for the indicated period: 
"32.9% for the period July 1, 1987 and ending June.30, 1988." 

Article XIII - Standard Provisions 

(1) In reflection of Modification No. 3 of this Grant, in 
paragraph B of this Article, delete the date of the 
Alterations in Grant, shown as "May 1982" and in lieu 
thereof, substitute IINovember 1984." 

(2) In paragraph E. delete "Payment-Federal Reserve Letter of 
Credit," and in lieu thereof, substitute "Payment-Letter of 
Credit." 

(3) Delete paragraph F. in its entirety. Also delete the 
Standard Provision entitled "Limitation of Funds," referred 
to in paragraph F. The applicable Standard Provision is 
entitled "Revision of Financial Plans," which is already a 
part of the Grant. 

(4) Renumber paragraph G. as paragraph F. 

. I 



Article XIV - BuWJet 

Delete the budgets in their entirety, and in lieu thereof, 
sUbstitute the following: 

7/1/82 7/1/87 
6/30/87 6/30/90 Total 

"AoloDo" contribution: 

Program 

(cost Shared) $3,915,579 $2,595,844 $ 6,511,423 
(Non-Cost Shared) 2,406,144 1,441,853 3,847,997 

Total Program $6,321,723 $4,037,697 $10,359,420 
Management Entity 1(131(477 1(069(264 2(200(741 
Total Est. A. r. D. 
Contribution $7,453,200 $5,106,961 $12,560,161 

Non-Federal 
contribution l l 854(848 1(052(949 2(907(797 

Total Est. Program 
Amount $9,308,048 $6,159,910 $15,467,958" 

The Grantee's proposal for the period 7/1/87 - 6/30/90 is 
incorporated as the program description by reference. 

B. All other terms and conditions of the Grant remain 
unchanged. 



-;;t~~ !-;J/{{i;x/ '" 
.;.,;.H_O_D_IF_I_C_A_T_I_O_N_O.;.,;.F_G_R_A_N_T t! \ - /. j -. (-l.-J 

1. Mod i f i cat ion 
Numbe r 

2. Effective Date: 

05 
5. Grantee: (Name and 

Signature of 
Grant Officer 
Address) 

University of Gcorgia 
Research Foundation Inc. 
Athens, Georgia 30602 

.. -.. ----....... 

! ,~~ I PAI~,~, I ~ > L)F 2 

DUNS NO. 
3. Grant No. 

DAN-4048-G-SS-/ 
2065-00 I 

6. Administered By: 

4. Effective Date 
of Grant 

July 28, 1982 

Agency fot International 
, Development 

Office of Procurement 
op/w/FA: CAW 
Washington, D. C. 20523 

7. PlolT No.: 361194 8. Previous PIO/T's: 
Appropriatio 0.: 72- 021.3 
Allotment Symbol: 743-36-099-00-20-71 
Budget Plan Code: DDNA-07-13600-KG11 
Amt. Oblig. Prior to this Mod. $6,779,365 
Amt. Oblig. by thi~ Mod. $ 673,835 
Total ObligLlted I\lIlount $7,453,200 

936-4040-3621343 
936-4040-3631148 A.l, A.2 
936-4048-6361011 
936-4040-6361011 A.1 

A. The puq)O~J(! 01 ttll~) modification is to add $673,Oj~ in InCLc;ncntal 
fundinCJ to (;r.1nt No. DAN-4040-G-SS-2065-00. 'I'he (JfLlnt is modificd as 
follows: 

13. S;:ove'!:_~~.:J_t.~ (eI:. dl1lel1d(~d) - Delete "$6,779,365" as lhe' iJlIlount obligated 
and in li,!IJ UIt..'(,·of, :;lJlJ!;titute "$7,453,200." 

C . A r tic I e 1~ .- ~~~ Jl~~_Q.~Li~ ted i3 n d To tal Est i m <1 l e <1_ C o:..>_~ - [) e 1 e t e 
"$6,779,36"" .1S the amollnt of A.I.D. fun.Js obligLlted to this grant, and 
1 n lie lJ t· t 11' r (' () f : ; lJ h ~; til lJ t c " $ 7 , 4 5 3 , 2 0 0." T h i ~j a m () LI n tis ant i c i pat edt 0 

be !,ufr ic i'·cIt. t_tltull<]h llpproximately May 31, 1<)07. 
(Continued Pa~e - ~ - ) 

10. A I D TECH N I CAL -(-)1"1'; Ie I:: ~'''ii&1'7AC;H 7 A P - - - - .... _. - - .. -.--- -------- -- .--.. ----------~--

11. 'rhis rnoriificllti()[\ i:..; f'ntl'rf!d into pursuant to the .:luthority of the Foreign 
Assisti.lnCf..' I\ct <II 

and concli:..ion:; l,f 

and in hilI 1')[<'1' 

j'H)j, ,l:~ illllenued. Except as herein provided, all 
ttlP Crllnt referenced in Block ~3 rerna in IlIlch.:lnged 
olC1d (> f I ,'e! . 

terms 

-1-2-.-C';-r-.1 nt(-·-~· - -j:;.: ~f~ j~1 I ~ ",1 . ! _~I ~. ;]:i_ 'J!_~-_ F)l~; -J ocLiJTlent;~ r f..' t-~Ji~:'~' -~'I! L) 10 ~;~_=~ =.~~= --___ _ 
13. CHl\tJTEI':: IJNIVI·:jl:;I'I''r' 1)1" Cf-:(lHCII\ TilE UNITEI) ~;'['I\'n:~; OF AMEHICA 

1!1-:~;I:f"""11 "fllltm(ITION, INC. AGENCY FUlINTI:Hl'[·IfJtil\l. DEVELOPMENT 

,~;~~-~.~~~~) ....•. ~~. "Y'===!~!~~~(,~~:,~~... _'_ 
(Nilmf> typ,·d (Ir (Nam(' lYI'f',I (IC C'C 1cltl'(I) 

TITLE: Executive Vice President 

OI\TE: -----F/t~~g7 
4090[\ 



Page - 2 - Mod. No. 05, DAN-4048-G-SS-2065-00 

D. Article XIII - Special Provisions - The attached "Compliance 
with Federal Guidelines and Regulatory Procedures" is hereby 
designated as Section C of special provisions in the grant. 

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 



SECTION C 
of 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

ATTACHMENT 

Compliance with Federal Guidelines .. and negulatory Procedures 

The grantee will implement this research activity in accordance 
wi th: 

a. The National Institute-of Health's Guidelines for Research 
Involving Recombinant DNA Molecules: 

b. procedures issued by the U.S.D.A., E.P.A., or other 
appropriate Federal agency, regarding testing of genetically 
engineered organisms: 

c. A.loD.'s environmental procedures; and 

d. such other Federal quidelines and procedures as may apply 
during the course of research. 

Additionally, the qrantee cannot commence testing in any foreign 
location until written approval for such testing is obtained from 
A. r .D. and the ·government of the country where testinq is 
planned. Testing shall be conducted in accord with all applicable 
regulations of that country. 

In addition, however, and prior to commencement of any such 
testing, the grantee shall make a judgment and communicate the 
same to A.I.D. as to whether the regulations, procedures or 
facilities of the country in question are adequate to ensure 
testing in an environmentally sounrl manner. In the event such 
judgment is that they are not, the grantee and A.I.D. will consult 
and agree on the conditions to be applied to the testing which 
will have such environmental effect. 

Reports submitted under this activity to A.I.D. will address 
reylliatory \!,sues a!, above related to this activity. 



/~~,t 
MODIFICATION OF GllANT' f r j/ Xi:p ~~t :~ ~~? -: -

'/JC -ycY J_. I,: 1\ !,~,;, ,-,~ ';' '., 
I ' DUNS NO. 99-101-1693 

----~~----~--~~~~~--~--~~~---~ 1. Modification / 2. Effective Date / 3. Grant No. / 4. Effective Date 
Number / Signature of / DAN-4048-G- / of Grant 

4 / Grant Officer / 55-2065-00 / Jul 28, 1982 ------_._-_ ... 
"Q[l i ve r s i ty _s>X-~~J?-~.9i '!.-=::' 

~esearch Foundation 
Athens, Georgia 30602 

mlnls ere y: 
Grant Officer 
Agency for International 

Development 
Office of Procurement 
OP/W/FA: JE·F 
Washington, D. C. 20523 

7. PIO/T No.: 6361011 8. Previous PIO/T's: 
6361011 
3621343 
3631148/Al/A2 

Appropridtion No.: 72-1161021.3 
Allotment Symbol: 643-36-099-00-20-61 
Budget Plan Code: DDAA-86-13600-AGll 
Amt. Oblige Prior to this MOd'1:'~~ 
Amt. Oblig. by this Mod. 741,000_~' 
Total Obligated Amount ;t~ 

9. Description of Modification: 

A. The purpose of this Modification is to obligate incremental funding in the 
amount of $741,000 for continuing the project's activities as set forth in 
the Project Decription. These funds will support those activities through 
February 6, 1987. 

B. Grant No. DAN-'~48-G-SS-2065-00 is amended as follows: 

Article IX - Funds Obli ated and Total Estimated Cost - The obligated 
funding is increased to 6,7 , 6. Such obligation should be sufficient 
to fund activities described in the Program Description through February 6, 
1987. 

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
---- .. --------.:.:. - --

/------ -j , 

10. AID TECHNICAL OFFICE.' S&T/AGR/AP / 
11. This modification is en~ered lnto/pursuant to the authority of the Foreign 

Assistance Act of 196'l,-as a'mended. Except as herein provided, all terms 
and conditions of the Grant referenced in Block #3 remain unchanged 
and in full torce ~nd effect. 

12. Grantee 1S requirec to sign this document and rt.'turn 7 copies. 
13. GHANTt:E: UNI"/EHSIT':' I)F (~C:()HGII\ ':'HE JNITED STATES OF M1E:RICA 

RESEABCH FOIJtWATUm AGENCY fOR INTEHNATIONAL DI::VELOPt~ENT 

BY: ~~~1.c~~~L-----~~~'~~~~~,l~~------------

Kathryn Y. Cunn1ngham 

, t / I BY: " '{' ;.. .. 1-') 
~~-'~---J-O-e---L-.-K~~~j~'~'~~~--~-----------

(Name typed or prlnt~J) (Name typed or printed) 

TITLE: Executive Vice P,e,idenl ~ Grant Officer 

" I .. bl / /, /' 
-; ) ~ [.' DATE: \ r..i-/y'/y6 

~',-. --/~--------~------1-~~/ 
DATE: 

4146n 



MODIFICATION OF GRANT 

'i i I, 

1. Modification / 2. Effective Date: / 
Number / Signature of / 

3 / Grant Officer / 
5. Grantee: (Name and Address) 

University of Georgia 
Research Foundation 

Athens, Georgia, 30602 

7. PIO/T No.: 936-4048-6361011 
Appropriation No.: 72-1161021.3 

I (- -.' 
.,.~-. 

DUNS 
3. Grant No. / 

DAN-4048-G- / 
SS-2065-00 / 

6. Administered By: 

PAGE 1 OF 2/ 
i. .,/ 

'", t ) I.:;, , r 

NO. 99-101-1693 
4. Effective Date 

of Grant 
July 28, 1982 

Agency for International 
Development 

Office of Acquisition 
and Assistance Management 

AAM/ST/FA: HTS 
Was',ington, D. C. 20523 

8. Previous PIO/T's: 
936-4048-3621343 
936-4048-3631148/A1/A2 Allotment Symbol: 643-36-099-00-20-61 

Budget Plan Code: DDAA-86-13600-AGll 
Amt. O~lig. Prior to this Mod. $4,379,l65 
Amt. Oblig. by this Mod. $1,659,000 
Total Obligated A~ount $6,038,365 

9 . 

A. The purpose of this Modification is 1) to obligate incremental funding, and 
2) to amend the Standard Provisions for Grant No. DAN-4048-G-SS-2065-00, as 
follows: 

1) The to~al a~ount of o~ligdted funding indicated in ARTICLE IX, Funds 
Obligated and Total Estimated Cost, of the Grant Schedule is increased 
$1,659,000, from $4,179,365 to $6,038,365. Such obligation sufficiently 
funds activities described in the program Description through 
June 30, 1986. Expenditures in excess of said total obligated funding 

(Continued Page - 2 -) 

10. AID TECHNICAL OFFICE: S&T/AGR/AP 
ll. This l:lodification is entered into pursuant to the authority of the Foreign 

Assistance Act of 1961, as amended. Except as herein provided, all terms 
and con d i t ion s 0 f the a 9 r e emf! n t ref e [f:~ nee din B 1 0 c k #J rem a i nun c han g e d 
and in fell 1 force and effect. 

TT. \'rantf~(~ 1:; requlred to sign ':his document an(r return 7 copies. 
n-.- r; PAr r; :" r.: : :J r) I '/ r.: PSI rY (I F ,; E ()fH~ rAT HE UN r TED S-:::T:-OA-=T::-:E=-S::C---=-O-=F--:'A~M-:-:E::-:R=-=-I C~A---

P :'::; :-: :\ P C' H ACENCY FOR IN':ERnATIOt!!d, DEVF.LOPM~:tH 

r3't':' ": \ I\L,~. \') \ " ._- -.-- \.J..l "--. -'--- -- ..... .,.:~--
.') ":I) 

( -'C <-' , 
~ ., /j <l t II d I_I _\_J _' _L_)l'..,...I_fl_--:-:-_____ _ 

" ,1.'1 r~ e ~ '/ !1'! \: () r p r 1 n ted) (Na~e typed or printed) 
Kat h r 'j nY, C lJ n n 1 n 9 ~1 a 1:1 

.,,~,. .... l :. [Xl'ltl! iv,' ViLl' f'rC'<,idl'nt T I .~ L F: : I, r c1 n t () f fie.: r 
.- -- -----------------

DATE: DATE: 

3730n 
'1 
" 



Page - 2 - Modification No.3, DAN-4048-G-SS-2065-00 
University of Georgia Research Foundation 

shall be considered the Grantee's contribution to the cost 
of the Program and shall not be reimbursed under this 
Grant or any other assistance instrument with an Agency of 
the Federal Government. Subject to availability, 
additional funding in the amount of $3,811,635 may be 
obligated for the purposes of the Grant at i'later date. 

2) Alterations in Grant (July 1982) Attachment to A.I.D. 
Forms 1420-51, -52, -53, and -54 referenced in AR;ICLE XII, 
Standard Provisions, of the Grant Schedule is deleted in 
its entirety and replaced with the attached Alterations in 
Grant (November 1984) Attachment to A. I.D. Forms 1420-51, 
ana-52. 

B. All other terms and conditions of Grant No. DAN-4048-G-SS-2065-00 
remain unchanged. 


